

SIX MILE ROAD - DONNELLY DRIVE TO 10TH
 Project: STREET
 SIX MILE ROAD - DONNELLY DRIVE TO 10TH
 Location: STREET

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 409,294.00	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Plains Utilities and Excavating, LLC 2407 W. 5th
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 3,400,000.00	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/04/21	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.339.9633
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 25,151.03	\$ 25,151.03	\$ 87,550.00	\$ 87,550.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	318	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 795.00
4	110.1600	Remove Riprap	SqYd	14	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00
5	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	5	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00
6	SPECIAL	Remove Water Main Reducer	Each	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
7	110.5740	Salvage Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
8	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	260	\$ 2.75	\$ 715.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 780.00
9	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	789	\$ 10.50	\$ 8,284.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,468.00
10	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	100	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	2,059	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,708.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,472.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,472.00
12	120.1000	Muck Excavation	CuYd	1,525	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,337.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,962.50
13	120.4000	Grading	Sta	14	\$ 777.00	\$ 10,878.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
14	120.6100	Water For Embankment	MGal	8	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00
15	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	695	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,907.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,822.50
16	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	695	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,432.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,085.00
17	700.0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	32	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00
19	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
20	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
21	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	900	\$ 0.28	\$ 252.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 270.00
22	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	250	\$ 3.30	\$ 825.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 812.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00
23	730.0302	Wetland Seed Mixture 1	Lb	124	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,339.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,364.00
24	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	284	\$ 1.10	\$ 312.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 312.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 312.40
25	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	4,170	\$ 0.03	\$ 125.10	\$ 0.05	\$ 208.50	\$ 0.05	\$ 208.50
26	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
27	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.9	\$ 733.34	\$ 660.01	\$ 720.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 675.00
28	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	0.9	\$ 733.34	\$ 660.01	\$ 720.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 675.00
29	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	45	\$ 4.40	\$ 198.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 195.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 202.50
30	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	900	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,150.00
31	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	10	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 12.50
32	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	100	\$ 0.11	\$ 11.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 12.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 15.00
33	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	15	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
34	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	480	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00
35	Special	Pilot Car	Hour	240	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00
36	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	226.0	\$ 1.93	\$ 436.18	\$ 1.90	\$ 429.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 452.00
37	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00
38	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	7	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00
39	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
40	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	260.7020	Select Fill Water Main	Ton	100	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
42	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	12	\$ 31.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00
43	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	4	\$ 44.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
44	900.0205	16" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	1,343	\$ 65.00	\$ 87,295.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 87,295.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 80,580.00
45	900.1901	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main - Extra Depth	Ft	4	\$ 6.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
46	900.1905	16" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main - Extra Depth	Ft	112	\$ 8.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00
47	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
48	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	3	\$ 1,101.00	\$ 3,303.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
49	Special	Valve Nut Extension, 2 Feet	Each	2	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
50	Special	Valve Nut Extension, 4 Feet	Each	1	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
51	900.0505	16" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	4	\$ 769.00	\$ 3,076.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
52	900.0719	16" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	2	\$ 991.00	\$ 1,982.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00

SIX MILE ROAD - DONNELLY DRIVE TO 10TH
 Project: STREET
 SIX MILE ROAD - DONNELLY DRIVE TO 10TH
 Location: STREET

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 409,294.00	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Plains Utilities and Excavating, LLC Bidder: LLC 2407 W. 5th
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 3,400,000.00	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/04/21	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.339.9633
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
53	SPECIAL	16" x 6" MJ Tangential Tee	Each	1	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
54	900.1101	6" MJ Cap	Each	3	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00
55	900.1204	12" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
56	900.1205	16" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 672.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
57	SPECIAL	16" x 12" MJ Eccentric Reducer	Each	1	\$ 754.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
58	900.1401	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	12	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
59	900.1404	12" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	4	\$ 174.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00
60	900.1405	16" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	17	\$ 314.00	\$ 5,338.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00
61	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 923.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
62	900.1705	16" Water Main Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
63	900.1750	Connect To Existing Water Main	Each	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
64	900.2000	Excavate and Backfill for City Furnished Smith Tap	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
65	900.6250	Valve Box Marker	Each	3	\$ 239.00	\$ 717.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
66	900.8001	6" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	12	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00
67	900.8004	12" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	4	\$ 8.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24.00
68	900.8005	16" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	1,343	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,430.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,744.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,729.50
69	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
70	975.1000	Trenchless Construction	Ft	30	\$ 646.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00
71	975.1100	Casing Pipe 24" Steel (0.375" Min. Wall Thickness)	Ft	52	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00
72	975.1200	Carrier Pipe 16" PVC Water Main	Ft	52	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00
73	975.1310	Bore Obstruction - Surface Excavation	Each	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
74	975.1320	Bore Obstruction - Horizontal Excavation	Each	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
75	975.1400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CuYd	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
76	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
77	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	375	\$ 18.50	\$ 6,937.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00
78	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	97	\$ 121.00	\$ 11,737.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,245.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,125.00
79	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	4	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00
80	633.1300	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	392	\$ 0.44	\$ 172.48	\$ 0.45	\$ 176.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 196.00
81	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	3	\$ 22.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 64.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 66.00
82	Special	Salvage Object Marker for Reset	Each	2	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 21.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00
83	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	50	\$ 7.70	\$ 385.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00
84	632.1330	2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	11	\$ 8.80	\$ 96.80	\$ 8.65	\$ 95.15	\$ 9.00	\$ 99.00
85	632.1340	2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	5	\$ 9.90	\$ 49.50	\$ 9.75	\$ 48.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
86	Special	Reset Traffic Sign Assembly	Each	3	\$ 33.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 97.20	\$ 33.00	\$ 99.00
87	Special	Reset Object Marker	Each	2	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 21.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 313,713.00	Total Bid	\$ 324,079.25	Total Bid	\$ 341,964.41
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

SIX MILE ROAD - DONNELLY DRIVE TO 10TH
 Project: STREET
 SIX MILE ROAD - DONNELLY DRIVE TO 10TH
 Location: STREET

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 409,294.00	Winter Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc.	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc. 147 175th
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 3,400,000.00	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD	Address: 5008 E. 4th St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/04/21	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57110	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.690.1199	Phone No.: 605.310.3971	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	318	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,749.00
4	110.1600	Remove Riprap	SqYd	14	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00
5	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00
6	SPECIAL	Remove Water Main Reducer	Each	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
7	110.5740	Salvage Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
8	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	260	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 715.00
9	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	789	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,468.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,890.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,890.00
10	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
11	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	2,059	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,472.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,590.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,826.00
12	120.1000	Muck Excavation	CuYd	1,525	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,350.00
13	120.4000	Grading	Sta	14	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,520.00
14	120.6100	Water For Embankment	MGal	8	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00
15	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	695	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,301.25
16	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	695	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,432.50
17	700.0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 726.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
18	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	32	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 192.00
19	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
20	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	3	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
21	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	900	\$ 0.30	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 234.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 135.00
22	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	250	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 780.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00
23	730.0302	Wetland Seed Mixture 1	Lb	124	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 1,289.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,480.00
24	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	284	\$ 2.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 295.36	\$ 0.75	\$ 213.00
25	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	4,170	\$ 0.05	\$ 208.50	\$ 0.03	\$ 125.10	\$ 0.02	\$ 83.40
26	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00
27	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.9	\$ 750.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 693.34	\$ 624.01	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00
28	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	0.9	\$ 750.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 693.34	\$ 624.01	\$ 110.00	\$ 99.00
29	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	45	\$ 4.50	\$ 202.50	\$ 4.16	\$ 187.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 202.50
30	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	900	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,025.00
31	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 12.50
32	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	100	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00
33	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00
34	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	480	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 20,448.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,000.00
35	Special	Pilot Car	Hour	240	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 47.93	\$ 11,503.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,200.00
36	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	226.0	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 1.82	\$ 411.32	\$ 2.00	\$ 452.00
37	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
38	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	7	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 406.00
39	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
40	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
41	260.7020	Select Fill Water Main	Ton	100	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00
42	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	12	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 38.52	\$ 462.24	\$ 48.00	\$ 576.00
43	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	4	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 76.63	\$ 306.52	\$ 72.00	\$ 288.00
44	900.0205	16" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	1,343	\$ 80.00	\$ 107,440.00	\$ 80.15	\$ 107,641.45	\$ 82.00	\$ 110,126.00
45	900.1901	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main - Extra Depth	Ft	4	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 58.52	\$ 234.08	\$ 26.00	\$ 104.00
46	900.1905	16" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main - Extra Depth	Ft	112	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 105.15	\$ 11,776.80	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,032.00
47	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 312.95	\$ 312.95	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
48	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,071.06	\$ 3,213.18	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
49	Special	Valve Nut Extension, 2 Feet	Each	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 242.66	\$ 485.32	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
50	Special	Valve Nut Extension, 4 Feet	Each	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 312.89	\$ 312.89	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
51	900.0505	16" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,543.15	\$ 6,172.60	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
52	900.0719	16" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,251.78	\$ 2,503.56	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00

SIX MILE ROAD - DONNELLY DRIVE TO 10TH
 Project: STREET
 SIX MILE ROAD - DONNELLY DRIVE TO 10TH
 Location: STREET

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 409,294.00	Winter Bidder: Contracting, LLC	Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc.	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 3,400,000.00	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD	Address: 5008 E. 4th St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/04/21	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57110	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.690.1199	Phone No.: 605.310.3971	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
53	SPECIAL	16" x 6" MJ Tangential Tee	Each	1	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,393.76	\$ 1,393.76	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
54	900.1101	6" MJ Cap	Each	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 213.90	\$ 641.70	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
55	900.1204	12" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 565.19	\$ 565.19	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
56	900.1205	16" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,301.62	\$ 1,301.62	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
57	SPECIAL	16" x 12" MJ Eccentric Reducer	Each	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,670.44	\$ 1,670.44	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
58	900.1401	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	12	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 37.73	\$ 452.76	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
59	900.1404	12" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	4	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 109.88	\$ 439.52	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
60	900.1405	16" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	17	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 276.79	\$ 4,705.43	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,950.00
61	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,352.00	\$ 3,352.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
62	900.1705	16" Water Main Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
63	900.1750	Connect To Existing Water Main	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
64	900.2000	Excavate and Backfill for City Furnished Smith Tap	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
65	900.6250	Valve Box Marker	Each	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 131.95	\$ 395.85	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00
66	900.8001	6" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	12	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00
67	900.8004	12" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	4	\$ 7.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36.00
68	900.8005	16" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	1,343	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,087.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,401.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,430.00
69	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
70	975.1000	Trenchless Construction	Ft	30	\$ 550.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00
71	975.1100	Casing Pipe 24" Steel (0.375" Min. Wall Thickness)	Ft	52	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 87.33	\$ 4,541.16	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00
72	975.1200	Carrier Pipe 16" PVC Water Main	Ft	52	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 93.72	\$ 4,873.44	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,720.00
73	975.1310	Bore Obstruction - Surface Excavation	Each	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
74	975.1320	Bore Obstruction - Horizontal Excavation	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
75	975.1400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CuYd	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 79.88	\$ 479.28	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00
76	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 120.00
77	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	375	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,875.00
78	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	97	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,095.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 15,132.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,550.00
79	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 192.40	\$ 769.60	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00
80	633.1300	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	392	\$ 1.20	\$ 470.40	\$ 0.42	\$ 164.64	\$ 0.50	\$ 196.00
81	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	3	\$ 11.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 62.40	\$ 23.00	\$ 69.00
82	Special	Salvage Object Marker for Reset	Each	2	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 20.80	\$ 11.50	\$ 23.00
83	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	50	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7.28	\$ 364.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00
84	632.1330	2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	11	\$ 12.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 8.32	\$ 91.52	\$ 9.50	\$ 104.50
85	632.1340	2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	5	\$ 13.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9.36	\$ 46.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
86	Special	Reset Traffic Sign Assembly	Each	3	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 93.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00
87	Special	Reset Object Marker	Each	2	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 20.80	\$ 11.50	\$ 23.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid \$ 378,801.40		Total Bid \$ 406,041.69		Total Bid \$ 410,435.65	

SIX MILE ROAD - DONNELLY DRIVE TO 10TH
 Project: STREET
 SIX MILE ROAD - DONNELLY DRIVE TO 10TH
 Location: STREET

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 409,294.00	Metro Bidder: Construction, Inc. 27308 Ponderosa
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 3,400,000.00	Address: Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/04/21	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.368.9126
Value of OFM: \$		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 76,233.33	\$ 76,233.33
2	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	318	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,590.00
4	110.1600	Remove Riprap	SqYd	14	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00
5	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
6	SPECIAL	Remove Water Main Reducer	Each	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
7	110.5740	Salvage Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
8	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	260	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,080.00
9	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	789	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,367.00
10	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	2,059	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,885.00
12	120.1000	Muck Excavation	CuYd	1,525	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,875.00
13	120.4000	Grading	Sta	14	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00
14	120.6100	Water For Embankment	MGal	8	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
15	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	695	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,085.00
16	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	695	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,085.00
17	700.0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	32	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00
19	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
20	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
21	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	900	\$ 0.11	\$ 99.00
22	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	250	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,100.00
23	730.0302	Wetland Seed Mixture 1	Lb	124	\$ 18.70	\$ 2,318.80
24	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	284	\$ 0.72	\$ 204.48
25	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	4,170	\$ 0.02	\$ 83.40
26	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 27.50	\$ 27.50
27	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.9	\$ 990.00	\$ 891.00
28	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	0.9	\$ 110.00	\$ 99.00
29	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	45	\$ 4.40	\$ 198.00
30	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	900	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,980.00
31	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	10	\$ 1.10	\$ 11.00
32	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	100	\$ 1.10	\$ 110.00
33	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
34	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	480	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,200.00
35	Special	Pilot Car	Hour	240	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,200.00
36	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	226.0	\$ 1.93	\$ 436.18
37	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.00
38	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	7	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00
39	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
40	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	260.7020	Select Fill Water Main	Ton	100	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00
42	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	12	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
43	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
44	900.0205	16" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	1,343	\$ 69.00	\$ 92,667.00
45	900.1901	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main - Extra Depth	Ft	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
46	900.1905	16" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main - Extra Depth	Ft	112	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,800.00
47	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
48	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
49	Special	Valve Nut Extension, 2 Feet	Each	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
50	Special	Valve Nut Extension, 4 Feet	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
51	900.0505	16" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	4	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
52	900.0719	16" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00

SIX MILE ROAD - DONNELLY DRIVE TO 10TH
 Project: STREET
 SIX MILE ROAD - DONNELLY DRIVE TO 10TH
 Location: STREET

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 409,294.00	Metro Bidder: Construction, Inc. 27308 Ponderosa
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 3,400,000.00	Address: Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/04/21	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.368.9126
Value of OFM: \$		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
53	SPECIAL	16" x 6" MJ Tangential Tee	Each	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
54	900.1101	6" MJ Cap	Each	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
55	900.1204	12" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
56	900.1205	16" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
57	SPECIAL	16" x 12" MJ Eccentric Reducer	Each	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
58	900.1401	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	12	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00
59	900.1404	12" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	4	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00
60	900.1405	16" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	17	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,950.00
61	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
62	900.1705	16" Water Main Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
63	900.1750	Connect To Existing Water Main	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
64	900.2000	Excavate and Backfill for City Furnished Smith Tap	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
65	900.6250	Valve Box Marker	Each	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
66	900.8001	6" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	12	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00
67	900.8004	12" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	4	\$ 7.00	\$ 28.00
68	900.8005	16" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	1,343	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,744.00
69	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
70	975.1000	Trenchless Construction	Ft	30	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00
71	975.1100	Casing Pipe 24" Steel (0.375" Min. Wall Thickness)	Ft	52	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,940.00
72	975.1200	Carrier Pipe 16" PVC Water Main	Ft	52	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00
73	975.1310	Bore Obstruction - Surface Excavation	Each	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
74	975.1320	Bore Obstruction - Horizontal Excavation	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
75	975.1400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CuYd	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
76	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
77	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	375	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00
78	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	97	\$ 126.50	\$ 12,270.50
79	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	4	\$ 172.50	\$ 690.00
80	633.1300	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	392	\$ 0.44	\$ 172.48
81	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	3	\$ 22.00	\$ 66.00
82	Special	Salvage Object Marker for Reset	Each	2	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00
83	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	50	\$ 7.70	\$ 385.00
84	632.1330	2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	11	\$ 8.80	\$ 96.80
85	632.1340	2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	5	\$ 9.90	\$ 49.50
86	Special	Reset Traffic Sign Assembly	Each	3	\$ 33.00	\$ 99.00
87	Special	Reset Object Marker	Each	2	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 419,165.97
-----------	---------------